PAST PRESIDENTS
LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS - ST. LOUIS PARK, MINNESOTA

1. 1953 Mrs. Ernest (Bunny) Marotta

2. 1954 Mrs. William (Gladys) Biernz

3. 1955 Mrs. John (Dr. Winifred) Northcott
4. 1956 Mrs. E. W. (Molly) Burke

5. 1957-59 Mrs. Kenneth (Virginia) Schlenker
6. 1959-61 Mrs. Edward (Wilma) Davidson

7. 1961-62 Mrs. E. K. (Ruth) Bergeson

8. 1962-63 Mrs. Anne Kaiser

9. 1963-65 Mrs. Hy (Dollie) Brandwein

10. 1965-67 Mrs. Vernon (Sally) Olsen

11. 1967-69 Mrs. Oliver (Pepper) Nypan

12, 1969-71 Mrs. Roy (Rose-Mary) Griak Utne
13. 1971-72 Mrs. Mary Wright (Charles)

14.  1972-73 Mrs. Kirky Otto (Bruce)

15.  1973-75 Mrs. Mary Richards (Thomas)

16.  1975-77 Mrs. Erica Buffington (Gilbert)

17.  1977-79 Mrs. Barbara Aslakson (Harvey)

18.  1979-81 Mrs. Ann Wordelman (John) Co-President
18.  1979-81 Mrs. Kay Kelley Co-President

19.  1981-83 Mrs. Lynne Lenox (Timothy)

20.  1983-85 Mrs. Lois Cheney (Ervin)
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21.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32

1985-87

1985-87

1987-89

1989-91

1991-93

1993-94

1994-97

1997-2000

2000-04

2004 - 07

2007

2008-13

2013-
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Mrs. Allie Skoro (Donald) Co-President
Mrs. Erica Buffington (Gilbert) Co-President
Mrs. Ruth Ann Licht (David)

Mrs. Peg Gingerich (Richard)

Beth Koepke

Lois Cheney (Ervin)

Barb Person (Richard)

No President — Board members shared duties. See Attachment A
Marilyn Hoeft (Roger)

Elaine White

Tobi Duffy

Aggie Leitheiser

Deb Brinkman



ATTACHMENT A — LWV St. Louis Park
PAST PRESIDENTS

1997-2000  Board Members shared duties of the president as follows:

Aslakson, Vice President & Public Relations

¢ Also signs letters for League; approves action plans; correspondence; press releases;
testimony made by LWV members, keeps president’s files.

Cheney, Finance & Publications
¢ Also chairs planning meeting in August; UN Rally; compiles board roster for summer.

lacono, Treasurer
¢ Also compiled board agendas and chaired all board meetings.

Johnson, Voter Service

¢ Also received all board mailings and scanned for time sensitive materials; reported
essential mailing to board. Distributed mail to board members and copied agendas.

Blake, Unit Organization
¢ Also co-signs all checks.

Kobe, Action
¢ Also proof reads VOTER.

Karlson, CMAL Representative

¢ Alsois listed as telephone contact person forwarding calls and information to board

members; speaks for league when appropriate; presides at candidate’s forums and general
meetings.
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