PAST PRESIDENTS LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS - ST. LOUIS PARK, MINNESOTA

1.	1953	Mrs. Ernest (Bunny) Marotta	
2.	1954	Mrs. William (Gladys) Biernz	
3.	1955	Mrs. John (Dr. Winifred) Northcott	
4.	1956	Mrs. E. W. (Molly) Burke	
5.	1957-59	Mrs. Kenneth (Virginia) Schlenker	
6.	1959-61	Mrs. Edward (Wilma) Davidson	
7.	1961-62	Mrs. E. K. (Ruth) Bergeson	
8.	1962-63	Mrs. Anne Kaiser	
9.	1963-65	Mrs. Hy (Dollie) Brandwein	
10.	1965-67	Mrs. Vernon (Sally) Olsen	
11.	1967-69	Mrs. Oliver (Pepper) Nypan	
12.	1969-71	Mrs. Roy (Rose-Mary) Griak Utne	
13.	1971-72	Mrs. Mary Wright (Charles)	
14.	1972-73	Mrs. Kirky Otto (Bruce)	
15.	1973-75	Mrs. Mary Richards (Thomas)	
16.	1975-77	Mrs. Erica Buffington (Gilbert)	
17.	1977-79	Mrs. Barbara Aslakson (Harvey)	
18.	1979-81	Mrs. Ann Wordelman (John)	Co-President
18.	1979-81	Mrs. Kay Kelley	Co-President
19.	1981-83	Mrs. Lynne Lenox (Timothy)	
20.	1983-85	Mrs. Lois Cheney (Ervin)	

21.	1985-87	Mrs. Allie Skoro (Donald)	Co-President
21.	1985-87	Mrs. Erica Buffington (Gilbert)	Co-President
22.	1987-89	Mrs. Ruth Ann Licht (David)	
23.	1989-91	Mrs. Peg Gingerich (Richard)	
24.	1991-93	Beth Koepke	
25.	1993-94	Lois Cheney (Ervin)	
26.	1994-97	Barb Person (Richard)	
27.	1997-2000	No President – Board members sha	red duties. See Attachment A
28.	2000-04	Marilyn Hoeft (Roger)	
29.	2004 - 07	Elaine White	
30.	2007	Tobi Duffy	
31	2008-13	Aggie Leitheiser	
32	2013-	Deb Brinkman	

ATTACHMENT A – LWV St. Louis Park PAST PRESIDENTS

1997-2000 Board Members shared duties of the president as follows:

Aslakson, Vice President & Public Relations

♦ Also signs letters for League; approves action plans; correspondence; press releases; testimony made by LWV members, keeps president's files.

Cheney, Finance & Publications

• Also chairs planning meeting in August; UN Rally; compiles board roster for summer.

Iacono, Treasurer

• Also compiled board agendas and chaired all board meetings.

Johnson, Voter Service

♦ Also received all board mailings and scanned for time sensitive materials; reported essential mailing to board. Distributed mail to board members and copied agendas.

Blake, Unit Organization

♦ Also co-signs all checks.

Kobe, Action

♦ Also proof reads VOTER.

Karlson, CMAL Representative

♦ Also is listed as telephone contact person forwarding calls and information to board members; speaks for league when appropriate; presides at candidate's forums and general meetings.